	- 10-26-20	104	Docket No.: 1-36712			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			SHEET <b>Y</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	1028670	57	▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United			rd the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies Lonny S. Green	Name: <u>F</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Renaton, LLC  Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)			6/2/	_	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
<ul><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li></ul>	Street Ad	Street Address: 10825 Cherry Hill Drive				
☑ Other Nunc Pro Tunc As	ssignment as of July 1, 200	City: Gle	n Allen	State: VA ZIP: 23059		
Execution Date: September 1			es) attached?   Yes   No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party concerning document should be a shoul	Additional number	6,555,142	Patent No.(s) es ⊠ No	ons and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Donald R. Fraser</u> Internal Address:	□ Enclo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:		8. Deposit a	account number:			
0/25/2004 STSN11 00000041 50315	6 6555142	50-3156	·		-	
1 FC:8021 40.00 BA City:	State: ZIP:	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)		
of the original document.  Donald R. Fraser  Name of Person Sig	e and belief, the foregoing	Signature over sheet, attachmer	nd correct and ar	October 19, 2004  Date		
	Mail documents to be re-	orded with required cover sheet	t information to:		_	

Docket No.: 1-36712

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Lonny S. Green, an individual residing at 10825 Cherry Hill Drive, Glen Allen, VA (US) 23059 is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention described in United States Letters Patent No. # US 6,555,142 B1 Food Supplement Formulation, granted in the name of Lonny S. Green on (April 29, 2003), and

WHEREAS, it was the intention of Lonny S. Green to assign and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent, as of July 1, 2004, to Renaton, LLC a corporation of the State of Virginia having offices at 10825 Cherry Hill Drive, Glen Allen, VA (US) 23059.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lonny Green, by these presents do hereby assign and transfer, effective *munc pro tunc* as of July 1, 2004, unto Renaton, LLC the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent. I hereby authorize and request that the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, issue said Patent or Patents to said assignee for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0157

fully and entirely the same as would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.
Executed, munc pro tunc, this
State of <u>Va·</u> }
} ss.
County of }
Dennis
On this // day of Syst., 2004 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joney Lieu, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Kathing Cellis
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0158

CERTIFICATE OF	Docket No.									
Applicant(s): Lonny S	1-36712									
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Customer No.	Group Art Unit						
10/186,766	July 1, 2002	<u> </u>	43935	Oroup / int Orint						
10, 100, 100	3 2, 2002									
Invention:										
FOOD SUPPLEMENT FORMULATION										
	•									
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet w/Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment										
(Identify type of correspondence)										
is being deposited	with the United States	Postal Service with sufficient posta	age as first clas	s mail in an						
envelope addressed to "Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,										
\/A 22242 44E0# (2	7 CED 1 9(a)) an	0 ( 1 200)								
VA 22313-1450" [3]	7 CFR 1.8(a)] on	October 19, 2004 (Date)								
		(2)								
		_								
Irene Hill (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)										
		<i>.</i>		•						
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)										
		(Signame of Ferson Man	ung correspondences							
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.										

**RECORDED: 10/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0159